Document Prepared by: DOCX ASSIGNMENT SERVICES When Recorded Mail to: DOCK 1 S. LIMESTONE ST., STE 350 BATCH#:1 FILM# Project No.: 199644 Assignor No.: 9121056				5162
Project No.: 1996-44 Assignor No.: 9121056	Page <b>2931</b> ما	Vol.meila	ERVICES L to: LEGAL: r., STE 350 BATCH#:1 5 45502 FILM#	DOCK ASSIGNMENT SERVIC When Recorded Mail to: DOCK 1 S. LIMESTONE ST., ST SPRINGFIELD, OHIO 455
Assignor No.: 9121066			高学 切り しんしん しゅうかくはない そうそう かいしょう ちゅうし	
Assigned No.: Pool No.: 0934790 PIN/Tax ID # Investor No.: Property Address: 6907 VERDA VISTA DRIVE KLAMATH FALLS OR 97603 This space for Recorder's Use On	order's Use Only	This space for Recor	9121066 54790 DRIVE	Assignor No.: Assignee No.: Pool No.: 0934790 PIN/Tax ID # Investor No.: Property Address: 6907 VERDA VISTA DRIVE

## ASSIGNMENT OF DEED OF TRUST

For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, The Prudential Home Mortgage Company, Inc., D/B/A PHMC, Inc. and P.H. Mortgage Company, Inc., A New Jersey Corporation whose address is: 5325 Spectrum Drive, Frederick, MD 21701 by these presents does convey, grant, bargain, sell, assign, transfer and set over to: Norwest Mortgage, Inc., A California Corporation whose address is: 405 SW 5th Street, Des Moines, IA 50328 the described Deed of Trust, together with the certain note(s) described therein with all interest, all liens, and any rights due or to become due thereon. County of OREGON Said Deed of Trust is recorded in the State of as Document No.: 03/15/91 111 KLAMATH Official records on in Book : M91 27019 on Certificate No.: at Page: 4743 Loan Date: 03/15/91 55000.00 Original Loan Amount: \$ JEFFERY W. RANGER AND KATHLEEN J. RANGER, **Original Trustor:** HUSBAND AND WIFE

The Prudential Home Mortgage Company, Inc. **Original Beneficiary:** 

GEORGE REINMILLER, ESQ. Original Trustee:

3 H

ц,

g

122

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned association by its Board of Directors has caused this instrument to be executed by its duly authorized officers. The Prudential Home Mortgage Company, Inc., D/B/A PHMC, Inc. mid P.H. Mortgage Company, Inc., D/B/A DATE OF TRANSFER: 05/01/96

Officer: Attest Jackie Marshall Debra L. Groth Vice President Assistant Secretar State of Ohio County of Clar the undersigned, personally appeared before me, Connie L. Dietsch

On 05/01/96 be Debra L. Groth Vice President The Prudential Home Mortgage Company, Inc., D/B/A PHMC, Inc. and P.H. Mortgage

Company, Inc., A New Jersey Corporation Vice President address being 5325 Spectrum Drive, Frederick, MD 21701 proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that (s)he executed the same in his/her authorized capacity and that by his/her signature on the instrument, the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and seal.

Notary Public, State of Ohio **Connie L. Dietsch** My commission expires: 02/05/98



Pool Number 0934790	29311
LEGAL DESCRIPTION: LOT 36, BLOCK 1, TRACT 1116, SUNSET EAST, ACCORDING TO THE OFFICIA	L PLAT THEREOF
ON FILE IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY CLERK OF KLAMATH COUNTY, OREGO	N .

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: 55.

			the <u>17th</u> day
Filed for record at record september		:37 o'clock A M., and du	ily recorded in Vol. <u>M96</u> ,
ol <u>september</u>	A.D., DA.	on Page _29310	<u>)                                    </u>
정말 가 가 있는 것이다.		Rownothe C. Litech	County Clerk
FEE \$15.00	날 전 가지 않는 것을 수 있는 것이 없는 것이 없다.	By <u>CLu</u>	un Sussell
FEE 413.00			$\mathcal{O}$
김 방법을 위한 것이 많은 것이 없다.	작품 이렇게 다른 동안 중요한 것은 것이다.		the second se